The summer of 2011 an organizational committee of women within the Community Foundation of Southwest Kansas met with a shared goal of improving the lives of all women in our community. The *Women of Inspiration* fund was established to meet this goal.

We invite you to join us on this exciting journey to encourage, enlighten, and enrich the lives of all women within our community. As donors and contributors to this fund you will unite with women who believe that we can be the spark to help women achieve their goals.

WHY YOU SHOULD PARTICIPATE

- Become a vibrant part of Women who enhance the lives of Women.
- Participate in Outstanding Programs and Activities for Women.
- Reach out to meet needs of Women from many walks of Life.
- Follow the Mission of Women in Fellowship, Courage and Hope.
- Make a difference in the lives of Women and our Community.



Woman of Inspiration

Purpose:

"Supporting the Mission of the Community Foundation of Southwest Kansas by enhacing the lives of women."

Vision Statement:

"Women who encourage, enlighten, and enrich the lives of other women."

Mission Statement

"The mission of the Community Foundation of Southwest Kansas is to improve the quality of life in the Southwest Kansas area by providing ongoing philanthropic leadership and maintaining and enhancing educational, social, cultural, health and civic resources of the comunity."

PROGRAMS

This list is a starting point for areas of focus and is intended to be fluid. It will be amended by the *Women of Inspiration* as the needs in our community change.

- Parenting Skills
- Career Guidance
- Education Advancement
- Employment Enchancement
- Emotional Enrichment
- Financial Strategies
- Healthy Relationships
- Physical Health

GRANT FUNDING

The Women of Inspiration grants will support current or new community programs as well as programs that may be established by the Women of Inpsiration.

"We're here for a reason. I believe a bit of the reason is to throw little torches out to lead people through the dark."

Whoopi Goldberg



Participant Application

Name:	
Address:	
Telephone:	E-Mail:

Participating/Voting Donor

Intial Contribution: \$1,200 (Endowment: \$1,000, Immediate Grant Funding: \$200)

(Payments can be made quarterly over a year)

Annual Contribution: \$200

Contributor Only: Women and Businesses who make contributions of

any amount throughout the year but do not wish to be voting member of the Fund.

Community Foundation of Southwest Kansas Stephanie Groth Program Director 208 W. Wyatt Earp Boulevard - Suite 200 Dodge City, Kansas 67801

e-mail: steph.cfsk@sbcglobal.net Telephone: 620.225.0959

www.communityfoundationswks.com



